Los Angeles Neighborhood Council Coalition A Coalition of Councils General Meeting Agenda March 4, 2017 10:00 AM

Making it better together!

Note Location!

LADWP Headquarters 111 N. Hope Street Los Angeles, California 90012

GoogleMap to LADWP

An Informed Community is an Empowered Community

Website: www.lancc.org
WEB-BLOG (Notices, etc.): lanccreports.blogspot.com
Send emails (questions, comments): LANCC@EMPOWERLA.ORG

Council Files tracking matrix for Neighborhood Councils LANCC Citywide Issues webpage link:

https://goo.gl/iohNB4

1. PRESENTATIONS

- 1. Sylvia Moore, CA Common Cause and CA Clean Money are seeking support and community impact statements in favor of urging the City Council to schedule a vote on several public financing of elections proposals. The city's Ethics Commission recently proposed increasing L.A.'s current campaign public matching funds rate to 6:1, and raising the total amounts of matching funds given to qualifying candidates. We believe these recommendations would greatly improve the system, boost the power of small donors in elections and decrease the outsized influence of wealthy special interests.
- 2. Benny Carranza, Neighborhood Council Initiative will introduce his replacement as he is retiring and will present an overview of the program and how it benefits Neighborhood Councils and their stakeholders.
- 3. Michael Buck, LADWP Community Solar Program Manager Solar Rooftops, To help homeowners install solar panel systems on their rooftops, LADWP has created Solar Rooftops, a Community Solar Program. Eligible customers can get a fixed roof lease payment from LADWP. LADWP will install, connect and maintain the solar panel system, and either issue the customer a \$360 check per year, or a \$30 per month bill credit; the agreement is valid up to 20 years. There are no upfront costs, annual fees, credit checks or maintenance costs for program participants. During a roll-out period, LADWP will prioritize applicants from specific zip codes that currently have the least number of solar program participants. After this phase, customers from all zip codes in the LADWP service area will be eligible to apply.
- 4. Glenn Bailey, discussion on last month's motion on Neighborhood Council elections CF 15-2022-S2

2. LEGISLATIVE

Pending

3. REPORTS

- 1. EmpowerLA- Grayce Liu/Mike Fong
- 2. Budget Advocates- Jay Handal/ Liz Amsden
- 3. Board of Neighborhood Commissioners-Len Shaffer
- 4. Speed Round/ Announcements/ Alliances' Updates
- 5. Adjournment